

9547342A

INTERCOUNTY

		MOR	TGAGE	Loan Number: 4703	220
图10	164836	5			
THIS	MORTGAGE is r	nario his 19th day of	July 1995	, between the Mortgagor,	
		<u>UE AND RAFAT K. ISHAQUIS.</u>	his wipe,		
	NT TENANCY.	11: 22		(herein "B	Borrower"), and
the Mortg	agee, <u>EquiCr</u>	edit Corporation of Illinois		a corporation o	humaningal and
ovieties u	nder the levie of	illinois whose addr/ss i) 1701	R WOODFIELD RD	STR 2(V)	organizeo and
SCHAL	JMBURG, ILLII	NOIS 60173		(herein "Lender").	
				The state of the s	
		Indebted to Lender in the princi			, which
indebtedri	iesa is evidenced	by Borrower's note dated Jul	12 1995		extensions and
		"Note"), providing for monthly		cipal and interest, with the	he balance of
Ingeptean	1988, II NOI 800118	r pald, due and payable on <u>Au</u>	KIII 1 3010	j	
To Se	ours to Lender 1	the repayment of the Indebtedne	A arti voli ha anabive ee	lote, with Interest thereon: t	the payment of
		st thereon, advanced in accordi			
		ants and agreements of Borrowe			
		wing described property located	in the County of CO	OK	
State of III	Inois:		(
ent A	AMPRA CILITERS TRAS	R LEGAL DESCRIPTION		4	
- ABBA	AT INCHED FO	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY		'S' -	
PIN#	03-27-403-032				
				Vic.	
			•	9547732	Ω
				3.4 (.,r
حاصلمان	alam malalaman ek	1154 N. WHEELING RD		MT PROSPECT	
wnion nas	the address of _	[Street]		(City)	
Illinois	60056	(herein "Property	Address*):	(Oily)	
	IZin Code		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Form #963 IL (10/94) WP

Page I of 6

. 2 .

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selzed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment, late charges and other charges due under the Note.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") squal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgege, that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground relies shall exceed the amount required to pay said

taxes, assessments, insurance

premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's untion, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Forrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may a quite.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

- 4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property ("Property Taxes") which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. In the event Borrower falls to pay any due and payable Property Taxes, Lender may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amount of the loan secured by the Security Instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note.
- 5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the Improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. In the event Borrower falls to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebtedness, tees, and charges owed Lender (in addition to payment of all liens and charges which may have priority over Lender's interest in the property). Lender may, in its solo discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lendor as the sole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lender may add any premiums paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the loan secured by this Security Instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortange, dead of trust or other accurity agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortande.

In the event of loss. Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lerkier. Lendar may make proof of

loss if not made promotive by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Barrower, or if Barrower lake to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is malled by Lender to Sorrower that the insurance parrier offers to settle a claim for insurance banefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lander's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Morando.

Preservation and Malitenance of Property: Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. 6.

Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the

condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is occamenced which materially affects Lender's Interest in the Property (including without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make auch appearances, diaburae such sums, including reasonable attorneys' lees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. in addition. Grantor (Mortgagor) covenants at all times to so all things necessary to defend the title to all of the said property, but the Beneficiary (Mortgagee) shall have the right at any time to intervene in any suit affecting such title and to employ independent counsel in connection with any suit to which it may be a party by intervention or otherwise, and upon demand Grantor (Mortgagor) agrees either (1) to pay the Beneficiary all reasonable expenses paid or incurred by it in respect to any such suit affecting title to any such property, or affecting the Beneficiary's (Mortgages's) liens or rights to hereunder, including, reasonable fees to the Beneficiary's (Mortgages's) attornoys or (2) to permit the addition of such expenses, costs, and attorney's fees to the principal balance of the Note(s) secured by this Deed of Trust (Mortgage) on which interest shall accrue at the Note rate.

If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates.

In accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with Interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to

Lender's Interest in the Property.

Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with

a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

. 4 -

1). Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall

be deemed to have been given to Sofrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Poste are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys" fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Porrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form receptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a filen or encumbrance subordinate to this Security linst ument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property. (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint timer timer to right any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lander's option, declare all

the sums secured by this Security Instrument to be immediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mall Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, Invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferse as if a new loan were being made to the transferse; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferse signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferse to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

- 5 -

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, fait not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to fleinstate. Notwithstanding Lander's acceleration of the sums accured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Londer to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agraements of Forrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 increof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonable require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's Interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sum; secured by this Mortgage shall continue unlimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if

no acceleration had occurred

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As existitional accurity horounder, Borrower horoby analysis to Londor the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower had prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or

abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain auch rotals as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Morriage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without

charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.

22. Riders to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amount and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check applicable box(es)].

Adjustable Rate Rider	Condominium Rider	′ 1 . ¹
1-4 Family Rider		
Planned Unit Development Rider	Other(s) specify	

23. Conformity With Laws. If any provision of this Mortgage (Deed of Trust) is found to be in violation of any law, rule or regulation which affects the validity and/or enforceability of the Note and/or Mortgage (Deed of Trust), that provision shall be deemed modified to comply with applicable law, rule, or regulation.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR _ MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

Droporty Ox Coot Colling

STATE OF Illinois, COOK COUNTY 88:

I MELISSA M. RYAN, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do here presently that MOHAMMAD ISHAQUE AND RAFAT K. ISHAQUE, HIS WIFE, IN JOINT TENANCE personally known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

BA M RYAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOS MY COMMUNION BOP, IVAY 12,198

Preparedby:

EquiCredit Corporation of Illinois 1701 E. WOODFIELD RD - STE 200 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS 60173

Cliven under my hand and official scal, this 1911 day of July, 1995.

My Commission Expires:

MELÍSSA M. RYAN

PARCEL 1: THE NORTHEASTERLY 20,50 FEET OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY 41.0 FEET, AS MEASURED AT EIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE THEREOF OF THAT PART LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT 47.05 FEET, AS MEASURED ON THE EASTERLY LINE THEREOF, NORTHEASTERLY OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER THEREOF, TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE 62.47 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER THEREOF, TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE 62.47 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF, AND

PARCEL 2: THE SOUTH 10.0 FEET OF THE NORTH 40.0 FEET OF THE WEST 50.0 FEET OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT: THAT PART OF LOTS 10, 11 AND 12 IN BRICKMAN MANOR FIRST ADDITION UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 27 AND THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, ALL IN TOUNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MIRIDIAN, BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE EASTERLY LINE OF LOT 10, WHICH IS 40.17 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY OF THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 10; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 10, A DISTANCE OF 105.91 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 50.0 FEET EAST OF AND ... PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 10, THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID LINE 30.0 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 10, A DISTANCE OF 8.31 FEET; THENCE WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, A DISTANCE OF 50.0 FEET TO THE LETT LINE OF LOT 10; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 10, 11 AND 12, A DISTANCE OF 191.70 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 12; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF LOT 12 A DISTANCE 120.97 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 12 THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF LOTS 10, 12 AND 12 DISTANCE OF 157.83 FEET TO POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK GOUNTY, ILLINOIS. Clart's Office

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

95473428

Loan Number: 4703220

PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER

THIS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT RIDER is made this 19th day of July 1995, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date, given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to EquiCredit Corporation of illinois (the "Lender")
of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
. The Property Includes, but is not limited to, a parcel of land improved with a dwelling, together with other such parcels and certain common areas and facilities, as described in "ANY DECLARATIONS OF RECORD" Plat Book:
(the "Declaration"). The Property is a part of a planned unit development known as
The Property also includes Borrovier's Interest in the homeowners association or equivalent entity owning or managing the common areas and facilities of the PUD (the "Owners Association") and the uses, benefits and proceeds of Borrower's interest. PUD COVENANTS. In addition to the povenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and
Lender further coveriant and agree as follows:

- A. PUD Obligations. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the PUD's Constituent Documents. The "Constituent Documents" are the: (i) Podaration; (ii) articles of incorporation, trust instrument or any equivalent document which creates the Owners Association; and (iii) any by-laws or other rules or regulations of the Owners Association. Borrower shall promptly pay, wher die, all dues and assessments imposed pursuant to the Constituent Documents.
- B. Hazard Insurance. So long as the Owners Association meintains, with a generally accepted insurance carrier, a "master" or "blanket" policy insuring the Property which is satisfectory to Lender and which provides insurance coverage in the amounts, for the periods, and against the hazards Lender requires, including fire and hazards included within the term "extended coverage," then:
- (i) Lender waives the provision in Security Instrument for the monthly payment to Lender of one-twelfth of the yearly premium installments for hazard insurance on the Property; and
- (II) Borrower's obligation under Security Instrument to maintain hazard insurance coverage on the Property is deemed satisfied to the extent that the required coverage is provided by the Owners Association policy.

Borrower shall give Lender prompt notice of any lapse in required hazard insurance coverage provided by the master or blanket policy.

In the event of a distribution of hazard insurance proceeds in lieu of restoration or repair following a loss to the Property or to common areas and facilities of the PUD, any proceeds payable to Borrower are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, Lender shall apply the proceeds to the sums secured by the Security Instrument, with any excess paid to Borrower.

- C. Public Liability Insurance. Borrower shall take such actions as may be reasonable to insure that the Owners Association maintains a public liability insurance policy acceptable in form, amount, and extent of coverage to Lender.
- D. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, payable to Borrower in connection with any condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property or the common areas and facilities of the PUD, or for any conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender. Such proceeds shall be applied by Lender to the sums secured by the Security Instrument as provided in Security Instrument.

. 2 .

- E. Lender's Prior Consent. Borrower shall not, except after notice to Lender and with Lender's prior written consent, either partition or subdivide the Property or consent to:
- (i) The abandonment or termination of the PUD, except for abandonment or termination required by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking by condemnation or eminent domain:
- (ii) any amendment to any provision of the "Constituent Documents" if the provision is for the express benefit of Lender:
- (iii) termination of professional management and assumption of self-management of the Owners Association; or
- (iv) any action which would have the effect of rendering the public liability insurance coverage maintained by the Own are Association unacceptable to Lender.
- F. Remedies. If Borrower area not pay PUD dues and assessments when due, then Lender may pay them. Any amounts disbursed by Lender undow this paragraph F shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by the Security instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agreer, to the terms and provisions contained in this PUD Rider.

Signature of MOHAMMAD ISHAQUE (Seal)

Signature of RAFAT K. ISHAQUE

Form #140 WP